CH \$190.00 21436

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302357

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, Stamford Branch		04/17/2014	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thermal Industries, Inc.			
Street Address:	3700 Haney Ct.			
City:	Murrysville			
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			
Postal Code:	15668			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2143647	ALARM READY
Registration Number:	2133038	DREAM
Registration Number:	2157267	DREAMGLAS
Registration Number:	1767158	DREAMSPACE
Registration Number:	1928557	DREAMSPACE
Registration Number:	2780340	E3 MAX GLASS
Registration Number:	3130200	PARK AVENUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

 Phone:
 800-927-9801 x 62348

 Email:
 jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104120-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2014 TD 4 DEM 4 DK
	INAULIVIANN

900287083 REEL: 005266 FRAME: 0475

Total Attachments: 4

source=4-23-14 UBS AG-Thermal Industries 2-TM#page1.tif

source=4-23-14 UBS AG-Thermal Industries 2-TM#page2.tif

source=4-23-14 UBS AG-Thermal Industries 2-TM#page3.tif

source=4-23-14 UBS AG-Thermal Industries 2-TM#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005266 FRAME: 0476

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of April 17, 2014, is made by UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") pursuant to the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, dated as of April 30, 2010 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, (the "Security Agreement"). Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Thermal Industries, Inc. (the "<u>Pledgor</u>") and the Collateral Agent are parties to the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Pledgor executed the Trademark Security Agreement dated April 30, 2010 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 5, 2010 at Reel/Frame No. 4199/0314 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which, and pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Pledgor granted to the Collateral Agent a lien on and security interest in all of the right, title and interest of the Pledgor in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Pledgor executed the Patent Security Agreement dated April 30, 2010 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 5, 2010 at Reel/Frame No. 24337/0263 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), pursuant to which, and pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Pledgor granted to the Collateral Agent a lien on and security interest in all of the right, title and interest of the Pledgor in, to and under the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Pledgor has requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interest on all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent hereby TERMINATES, without recourse the Trademark Security Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement, and RELEASES, without recourse its security interest and lien on all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and the Patent Collateral, including the trademark registrations, issued patents, and patent application set forth in Schedule I, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

The Collateral Agent agrees to provide the Pledgor with any information and additional authorization reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Collateral Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral and the Patent Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

NY\5742992.5 029217-0200

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005266 FRAME: 0477

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Jennifer Anderson

Title:

Associate Director

By:

Name: Lisa Murray

Title:

Associate Director

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

TRADEMARKS

Registrations:

MARK	COUNTRY	STATUS	FILING DATE	REG. DATE	REG. NUMBER
ALARM READY	U.S.	Registered	02/20/1996	03/10/1998	U.S. Reg. No. 2,143,647
DREAM	U.S.	Registered	09/01/1995	01/27/1998	U.S. Reg. No. 2,133,038
DREAMGLAS	U.S.	Registered	01/11/1996	05/12/1998	U.S. Reg. No. 2,157,267
DREAMSPACE	U.S.	Registered	01/17/1992	04/27/1993	U.S. Reg. No. 1,767,158
DREAMSPACE	U.S.	Registered	08/20/1993	10/17/1995	U.S. Reg. No. 1,928,557
E3 MAX GLASS	U.S.	Registered	01/18/2002	11/04/2003	U.S. Reg. No. 2,780,340
PARK AVENUE	U.S.	Registered	01/18/2002	08/15/2006	U.S. Reg. No. 3,130,200

Λ.	nn	110	o ti	Λn	
	vv	ш	ati	vu	ъ.

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005266 FRAME: 0479

<u>PATENTS</u>

Patents:

PATENT TITLE	COUNTRY	STATUS	PATENT NO.	DATE PATENT APPLICATION FILED/GRANTED
Floor assembly having an extrusion and snap connector	U.S.	Issued	U.S. Patent No. 6694681	04/06/2000 02/24/2004
Floor assembly having an extrusion and snap connector	U.S.	Issued	U.S. Patent No. 6112479	06/01/1998 09/05/2000
Plastic extrusions for use in floor assemblies	U.S.	Issued	U.S. Patent No. 5553427	03/01/1995 09/10/1996
Extruded deck plank member	U.S.	Issued	U.S. Patent No. D426320	03/04/1998 06/06/2000
Extruded rail member for constructing a deck and the like	U.S.	Issued	U.S. Patent No. D375573	08/17/1995 11/12/1996

Patent Applications:

RECORDED: 04/23/2014

PATENT TITLE	COUNTRY	STATUS	PATENT NO.	APPLICATION
				FILED
Apparatus for supporting	U.S.	Pending	U.S. Application No.	05/13/2005
glass in a window			11/128862)	
assembly				

4 NY\5742992.5 029217-0200

TRADEMARK REEL: 005266 FRAME: 0480